

City of Saint Paul

City Hall and Court House 15 West Kellogg Boulevard Phone: 651-266-8560

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES 22-327 Version: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

In control: City Council

Final action: 3/16/2022

Title: Authorizing the Department of Parks and Recreation to enter into a management agreement with JK

Movement for the management of programming services at Jimmy Lee Recreation Center.

Sponsors: Dai Thao

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. JK Movement at Jimmy Lee Management Agreement 2022.02.08, 2. PRC Res 22-03 JK Movement

Agreement - Approved

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/18/2022	1	Mayor's Office	Signed	
3/16/2022	1	City Council	Adopted	Pass

Authorizing the Department of Parks and Recreation to enter into a management agreement with JK Movement for the management of programming services at Jimmy Lee Recreation Center.

WHEREAS, the City is the owner of Jimmy Lee Recreation Center, ("Center") located at 1063 Iglehart Ave, Saint Paul, MN 55104; and

WHEREAS, JK Movement is a registered non-profit organization able to facilitate youth and adult programming in the recreation center building; and

WHEREAS, both parties wish to enter into an agreement for the management of programming of the Center, which will provide benefits to the community in the form of continued recreational opportunities; and

WHEREAS, the Saint Paul Parks and Recreation Commission reviewed Resolution #22-03 at its February 10, 2022 meeting and unanimously recommended the City Council approve this agreement; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Saint Paul hereby authorizes the appropriate City officials to enter into the attached Management Agreement between the City of Saint Paul Department of Parks and Recreation and JK Movement.